The following pages contain load tables for the standard products available from Coreslab Structures (ARIZ) Inc. Load
capacities are in conformance with the American Concrete Institute "Building Code Requirements for Structural Concrete
(ACI 318-05)".  However, values given in the tables are intended for preliminary member selections, not final designs.
These values assume that the safe superimposed load is composed of 60% dead load and 40% live load.
In some cases, loads in excess of those shown can be accommodated by modifying the general parameters such as
concrete strength and/or reinforcing patterns.
MATERIAL PROPERTIES
Concrete:

Hollow Core Slabs          6 cf '      45 to 50
GENERAL NOTATION
 Width of Precast  Depth of Precast  Description
 Section (ft)   Section (in)   of Section
      10DT24
1.5
DT = Double Tee Slab
IT = Inverted Tee Beam
LB = ELL Beam
4
cf '
PRESTRESSED SUPER JUMBO INVERTED TEE BEAMS
Non-Composite Super Jumbo IT Beam - 12 or 16inch Ledge
Composite Super Jumbo IT Beam - 12 or 16 inch Ledge
Beam Type Depth (in) Weight (plf)
38SJIT24 24" 775
38SJIT28 28" 875
38SJIT30 30" 925
38SJIT32 32" 975
38SJIT36 36" 1075
38SJIT40 40" 1175
38SJIT44 44" 1333
38SJIT48 48" 1433
ALLOWABLE SUPERIMPOSED SERVICE LOAD, KIPS PER LINEAL FOOT
Span(ft) 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50 52 54 56 58 60
38SJIT24 4.66 4.10 3.65 3.24 2.88 2.58 2.32 2.07 1.80 - - - -
38SJIT28 6.90 6.13 5.50 4.87 4.33 3.90 3.46 3.15 2.86 2.60 - - -
38SJIT30 7.37 6.83 6.02 5.33 4.76 4.25 3.92 3.39 3.06 2.72 2.37 - -
38SJIT32 9.37 8.03 7.25 6.51 5.91 5.30 4.75 4.34 3.93 3.45 3.12 2.82 2.57
38SJIT36 12.13 10.86 9.72 8.73 7.87 7.15 6.48 5.97 3.45 5.50 4.47 4.15 3.83
38SJIT40 14.81 13.15 11.73 10.58 9.56 8.65 7.80 7.12 6.50 5.95 5.45 4.98 4.59
38SJIT44 16.86 14.95 13.40 11.98 10.82 9.76 8.85 8.05 7.38 6.73 6.17 5.67 5.17
38SJIT48 19.22 17.11 15.25 13.68 12.37 11.21 10.15 9.25 8.43 7.73 7.12 6.55 6.00
Beam Type Depth (in) Weight (plf)
38SJIT25 25" 800
38SJIT29 29" 900
38SJIT31 31" 950
38SJIT35 35" 1050
38SJIT39 39" 1208
38SJIT43 43" 1308
38SJIT45 45" 1358
38SJIT48 48" 1433
ALLOWABLE SUPERIMPOSED SERVICE LOAD, KIPS PER LINEAL FOOT
Span(ft) 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50 52 54 56 58 60
38SJIT25 6.96 6.70 5.90 5.36 4.82 4.35 3.95 3.65 3.22 3.00 - - -